RE FORM PTO-1595

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Т

1/31/92 // 27.00 10154	7968 Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please Record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1, Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Siemens Health Services GmbH & Co. KG	Name: Siemens Aktiengesellschaft	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No	Internal Address:Street Address:Wittelsbacherplatz 2	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
⊠ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other □ Execution Date September 29, 2000	City: D80333 Muenchen, Germany State:Zip: Additional Name(s) & Address(es) attached □ Yes ☒ No	
Application (number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B: Patent No.(s)	
USSN 09/126,141 filed 7-30-98 USSN 09/231,291 filed 1-15-99 USSN 09/573,608 filed 5-18-2000		
Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☒ No □		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved	
SCHIFF HARDIN & WAITE Patent Department 6600 Sears Tower 233 S. Wacker Drive Chicago, IL 60606-6473	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41	
	8. Deposit Account Number:	
	501519 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
true copy of the original document.	November 20, 2000 Date Total number of pages:3	
Mail documents to be recorded and required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231		

12/13/2000 GTON11 00000029 09126141

120.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 011318 FRAME: 0696

11 1937 3 2 1 14 115

ASSIGNMENT

For a good an valuable consideration, the undersigned

Siemens Health Services GmbH & Co. KG Henkestrasse 127

D-91052 Erlangen Germany

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

Siemens Aktiengesellschaft Wittelsbacherplatz 2

D-80333 München Germany

and to is successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in the applications set forth in Schedule "A" attached hereto, and the inventions disclosed therein.

Date:

09/29/2000

Siemens Health Services GmbH & Co. KG

Date:

Siemens Aktiengesellschaft

hl Dr. Ro

Authorized Officer

lj

PATENT REEL: 011318 FRAME: 0697

Application No.	Filingdate	Our Ref.
09/126,141	30.07.1998	1997P03546 US
09/231,291	15.01.1999	1998P03034 US
09/573,608	18.05.2000	1999P03351 US

PATENT
RECORDED: 11/27/2000 REEL: 011318 FRAME: 0698